FY2023 ORMV

Applications
Applicant Agency Application Title Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing Score
Payette National Forest Jenkins Crossing Bridge Replacement $ 475,000.00 |84 % | S 400,000.00 |16 % | S 75,000.00 [ S 75,000.00 | 81.63
USDA Forest Service, St. Joe Ranger District N.Fk.St.Joe-Angle-Fly S 89,727.00|11% |S 9,727.00|89% | S 80,000.00 | $ 155,000.00 | 80.50
Sawtooth National Recreation Area Rough Creek-Skyline Heavy Maintenance S 46,730.00 |130% |S 14,250.00 |70% | $32,480.00 | $187,480.00 | 79.29
Idaho Panhandle National Forest St. Joe Dirt Bikes S 22,350.00 120% |S 4,470.00|80% | $17,880.00 | $205,360.00 | 77.75
Idaho Panhandle National Forest Sandpoint Motorized Trail Crew S 71,880.00 |119% |S 13,800.00 |81% | $58,080.00 | $263,440.00 | 76.38
Wellington Warming Hut Roof Replacement and Chimney
Valley County Recreation Department Repair Project S 43,505.00 (20% |S 8,701.00 [80% | $34,804.00 | S 298,244.00 | 74.13
USDA Forest Service Westside RD Westside Ranger District Snowmachine Replacement S 32,000.00 |31 % S 10,000.00 |69 % $22,000.00 | $320,244.00 | 72.75
Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Ashton / Island Park RD|lIsland Park Railroad Grade Trail 64" OHV Cattleguards S 15,104.00 |26 % S 4,000.00 |74 % $11,104.00 | $331,348.00 | 72.50
Forest Service Palisades Trail's UTV S 13,000.00 |138% |S 5,000.00|62% |S 8,000.00 | $339,348.00 | 72.00
U.S. Forest Service Bear River Zone Motorcycle Replacement S 10,000.00 |50% |S 5,000.00 |50% |S 5,000.00 | $344,348.00 | 71.75
Caribou-Targhee National Forest Franklin Basin UTV Route Maintenance-D S 14,500.00 |152% |S 7,500.00 |48% |S 7,000.00 | $351,348.00 | 69.00
Owyhee County Sheriff's Office, OHV Program, 4-5 seater
Owyhee County Sheriff's Office UTV/Trailer S 28,000.00 |120% |S 5,600.00 |80% | $22,400.00 | $373,748.00 | 68.63
Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Teton Basin Ranger
District Teton Basin Winter Trails Support S 20,000.00 |50% |S 10,000.00 |50% | S 10,000.00 | $383,748.00 | 68.25
US Forest Service Wilson Trail 606 S 48,006.00 (19 % S 9,280.00 (81 % $38,726.00 | $422,474.00 | 68.00
Funding Line
Cascade Rural Fire Protection Distict Cascade Fire ORMV S 24,749.00 125% |S 6,187.00|75% | $18,562.00 | $441,036.00 | 59.13
US Forest Service- Mountain Home Mountain Home Machine Maintenance S 7,200.00|117% |S 1,200.00(83% |S 6,000.00 | $447,036.00 | 55.13
Off-Road Motor Vehicle Enforcement- Fremont County
Fremont County Sheriff's Office Sheriff's S 15,543.00|120% |S 3,109.00 |80% | S 12,434.00 | $459,470.00 | 49.88
Funded in RTP
Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger District Fairfield Heavy Trail Maintenance - Baumgartner S 93,400.00 |27 % S 25,000.00 |73 % S 68,400.00 75.38
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